
 

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au 

Australian Capital Territory 

Explanatory Statement 

Health (Fees) Determination 2006 (No 4)  
Disallowable Instrument DI2006-248 

made under the 

Health Act 1993, s 36 (Determination of Fees) 

 
 
This Determination of Fees revokes and replaces the Determination of Fees DI2006-
213, dated 17 September 2006. 
 
The Determination comes into effect on 1 January 2007 and reproduces Determination 
DI2006-213 except for: 
 
• Item I (Pharmaceutical Co-payment) has been increased as follows; 

 
 Current Fee Proposed Fee % Increase

General Non-inpatient $23.60 $24.60 4%
Concessional Non-inpatient $4.70 $4.90 4%
 

• An increase to the Pharmaceutical Co-payments annual thresholds for general and 
concessional from $960.10 to $1,059.00 and from $253.80 to $274.40 respectively; 
and 

• the date of effect. 


		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2008-09-30T18:24:44+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




